Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

| Full Legal Name of Service Provider: WKYC-TV, Inc. |
|---|
| Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): See Attached List |
| Address of Service Provider: 1333 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44114 |
| Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Mark E. Faris |
| Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location): Gannett Co., Inc. 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22107 |
| Telephone Number of Designated Agent:703-854-6847 |
| Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:703-854-2031 |
| Email Address of Designated Agent:mfaris@gannett.com |
| Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Office: WKYC-TV, Inc. August 9, 2006 |
| Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider: Date: September 13, 2011 |
| Typed or Printed Name and Title: <u>Todd A. Mayman, Secretary</u> |



Alternate Names of Service Provider

Alternative Name

Domain Name

WKYC-TV (Cleveland, OH)

wkyc.com